RECO

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

100955150

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): MLP DSC Telecom, L.P. 1-25-99	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Alcatel USA Sourcing, L. P.
Add	ational name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached — Yes X No	Address: 1000 Coit Road
	Nature of conveyance:	Plano, Texas 75075
	Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement X Change of Name	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Exe	cution Date:	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
Α.	Patent Application No.: 08/993,551	B. Patent No(s).:
(T)	He: Method of Sequencing Time Division Miltiplex DM) Cells in a Synchronous Optical Network DNET) Frame	
	Filed Date: December 18, 1997]
	Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes _X_ No
	Additional numbers attacted if this document is being filed together with a new application, the	
5.		6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: _1_ X \$40.00 each
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	6. Total Number of applications and patents
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: _1_ X \$40.00 each 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _40.00 _X Check Enclosed
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Warren S. Wolfeld, Esq.	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: _1_ X \$40.00 each 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _40.00
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Warren S. Wolfeld, Esq. Address: Fliesler, Dubb, Meyer & Lovejoy	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: _1_ X \$40.00 each 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Warren S. Wolfeld, Esq. Address: Fliesler, Dubb, Meyer & Lovejoy Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 400	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: _1_ X \$40.00 each 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _40.00 _X Check Enclosed 8. Fee Authorization. Authorization is given to charge any additional fees or credit any
9.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: _1_ X \$40.00 each 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
9.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: _1_ X \$40.00 each 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _40.00 _X Check Enclosed 8. Fee Authorization. Authorization is given to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1325. Copy. (A duplicate copy of this authorization is not enclosed.)

- 1 -

Attorney Docket No : DSCC0529WSW/SES ah/dscc/0529.015

260.001:100197 01/15/99-15:

P

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

OF DSC TELECOM, L.P. FILED
In the Office of the Sepretary of Statt of Texa

Ocrperations Section

Alcatel USA GP, Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly known as DSC Telecommunications Corporation (the "General Partner") and the general partner of DSC Telecom, L.P., a Texas limited partnership (the "Limited Partnership"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

- 1. The name of the Limited Partnership is DSC Telecom, L.P.
- 2. The Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Limited Partnership is hereby amended to change the name of the Limited Partnership to the following:

Alcatel USA Sourcing, L.P.

3. The Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Limited Partnership is hereby amended to change the name of the general partner of the Limited Partnership to the following:

Alcatel USA GP, Inc.

ALCATEL USA GP, INC. (formerly known as DSC Telecommunications Corporation)

Bv:

Krish Prabhu, President

PATENT REEL: 9730 FRAME: 0723

RECORDED: 01/25/1999